
10 

A 

Rural Works Department, Govt of Bihar 

PLAN HEAD- FDR 
YEAR 2021-22 

DISTRICT: WEST CHAMPARAN 

BLOCK Bagaha-2 

Estimate for Repair of Road breaches 
(Damaged by Flood) for Motoribility in 

Const.H.L Bridge At Ch- 2300m Between 
Ramprwa Valmikinagar Road TO1 To Parsuni 
(VR24) Parsuni To Rampur Valmikinagar 

LENGTH OF ROAD (in Km)- 0.082 KM 

ESTIMATED COST- 7.361 Lacs 

SUBMITTED BY: 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
RWD WORKS DIVIsiON,
BAGAHA1 



TECHNICAL REPORT 
Name of Road: 

e.30 M4 
Name of Block:- Bagaha-2 

Name of Division:- Bagaha-1 

Name of District:- West Champaran 

Estimated Cost: 36| laon 

This Estimate is prepared for Restoration of ....Y .. 
T ¥:).h.dg.. a h.. 

******* ..oad under FDR as per the instruction of Secretary, Rural Works Department, Patna vide, 

23 -60 2020-1937 , Patna, Date-07.07.2021. Road remains effected from flood about 01 to 02 weeks 

and heavy amount of water passed through it. 

Honorable Chief Minister/Secratery, Rural Works Department, Bihar, Patna/D.M., West Champaran, 

Bettiah/Concerned MP/MLA has instructed to maintain the traffic and movement of public etc. at the 

earliest so that public of this area may get connected and for the same Departmental instruction has also 

been issued to fill the gap made by flooded immediately. 

he area surrounding is submerged in water and hence provision of ...nel el. 

Asmd..A... ....has been made to 

maintain the road damage due to flood/heavy rainfall as per availability of material from available place by 

tractor. Presently there is no Contractor is employed for Construction and Maintenance of this road hence 

the work has been carried out Departmentally and due to this, provision of Contractor profit is not 

mentioned in the estimate.

In view of above, it is requested to approve the estimate amounting to Rs. }3 please. 

Submitted for Administrative Approval please. 

ior Engineer, 

Jagaha-2
Assistant Engineer, 

Bagaha-2
Executive Engineer

R.W.D.(W) Division, Bagaha-1



GENERAL ABSTRACT OF COST 
ESTIMATE FOR REPAIR OF ROAD BREACHES (DAMAGED BY FLOOD FO 
MOTORIILIIIN CONSTU.L BRIDGE AT CI1- 2300M BETWEEN RA A. 
VALMIKINAGAR ROAD TO1 TO PARSUNL(VR24) PARSUNI TO RAMPOL 
VALMIKINAGAR, 

DISTRICT- WEST CHAMPARAN 
BLOCK- Bagaha-2 

DIVISION-BAGAIHA-1 

LENGTH OF ROAD (in Km- 82 KM 

Item of Work Amount 

EARTH WORK 0.000 Lacs 

5.599 Lacs 

0.793 Lacs 
0.000 Lacs 

2 BRICK BATS 

3SAND BAGS 

4 BAMBOOS PILING AND RUNNER 

HUME PIPE 0.000 Lacs 

COST OF RESTORATiON 6.392 Lacs 

0.138 Lacs 

0.064 Lacs 
ADD SEIGNIORAGE FEE@ 10% OF MATERIAL COST 

ADD LABOUR CESS @ 1% 

ADD GST@ 12% 0.767 Lacs 

TOTAL COST OF RESTORATION OF ROAD 7.361 Lacs 

os)v2) 

Junior Engineer Asstt ngteer Executive Engineer 

Sonchune 

y thshend bu undhed) rnlj, 

R.W.D (W) Circle 
Beltah 



Work: Estimate for Repalr of Road breaches (Damaged by Flood) for Motorlblity in Const.H.L Bridue At 
Ch-2300m Between Ramprwa Valmikinagar Road TO1 To Parsuni (VR24) Parsuni To Rampur 

Valmikinagar. 
ad. FDR 

Name of Item 

Material & Labour for sand filling Pitching in slope or| cum
apron including light ramming ete. all complete as per 
approved design, specification and direction of E/I. 

As Per 
Appendlix 0 443.80 0 

Providing and Labour for laying dry graded Brick Bats cum 
by Road Roller in proper grade camber and super 
elevation dry and wet rolling including cost of running
charge of roller diver and khalasi etc. all complete as 
per approved design, specification and direction of E/1. 

As Per 273.37 2048.30 559943.77 
Appendix II 

Providing, Filling Sand Bag, Stitching and Placing etc. |Nos 
all complete as per specification and direction of E/l. 

3644 21.75 79257.00 

Providing and Labour for cutting 62 mm to 75 dia RM 0.00 47.61 0.00 
Bambo size and making shoes and driving 
|etc. complete job as per specification and direction of 

Providing and Labour for fitting & fixing 62 mm to 75 RM 
dia Bamboo runners in position at every virtical pile 
with 150 mm long nails or 38 swg G.l. wire including 
cost of G.l. wire or nails etc. complete job as per 
|specification and direction of E/1. 

0.00 26.85 O.00 

Providing and laying 1000 mm dia reinforced cement RM 
concrete pipe NP3 for culvert on first class bedding of 
granular material in single row excluding excavation, 
protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonary. 

O Nos 2.5m 0.00 6364.15 0.00 

Providing and laying 600 mm dia reinforced cement O Nos 2.5m RM 
concrete pipe NP3 for culvert on first class bedding of 
granular material in single row excluding excavation, 
protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonary. 

0.00 2656.58 0.00 

TOTAL (in Re.) 639200.77 

Junlor Engineer, 
Rural Works Department,
Works Section, Bagaha-2 

Assistant Egineer, 
Rural Worksbepartment, 
Works Sub Division, Bagaha-2 

Executive Engineer, 
Rural Works Department, 

Works Division, BAGAHA-1 



F
in

a
l A

m
o

u
n

t 
Q

uantity o
f 

Consum
ing 

R
equired/ U

nit 
Q

u
a
n

tity
 

U
n

it 

T
otal Q

uantity 
R

equeired 

Seigniorage
F

e
e
 (R

S
) 

M
aterials 

R
a
te

 
A

m
o

u
n

t 
(R

S
) 

U
n

it 
u

n
it 

Item
 dexcription 

Item
 

1.0 
0

.0
0

 
34.82 

0
.0

0
 

0.00 
0.00 

E
a
rth

 W
o

rk
 

C
u

m
 

0
.0

0
 E

arth
 

C
u

m
 

1.0 
273.37 

347.72 
95056.22| 

9505.62 
9505.62 

B
rick

 bats 
C

u
m

 
273.37 B

rick
 bats 

C
um

 

Cum
 

0.034 
123.90 

347.72 
43081.12 

4
3

0
8

.1
1

 
4

3
0

8
.1

1
 

S
and B

ags 
p

e
r bag 

3
6

4
4

.0
0

sand 

13813.73
T

o
tal A

m
o

u
n

t of seg
in

o
rag

e fee in
 c

o
n

stru
c
tio

n
 (R

s) 

E
 



àfM), fa-ntn 1|2021 

HETNT, 

aif4 f 
22.11.2021 

faHTT 

22.11.2021 
2 

H8T47 37YTI, 
faHTT 

TE-2 

HEC, TTET-11 
22.11.2021 

3 
HETY7 3ftuiT, 

faHTT 
WHS, TT61-21 

favapHTUH 

3TehervT 31fM4TI 

IOBIofO. HTOHO, ÀfTYT 



f 

F 
ya-1325/dff fRia-14.11 2021 yaq aT , T4VT 

T fTT, ER, TEAI 
ATT-HOHO-4(0) fafau (d-23-291 

/2019-4589. f -13.11.2021 

HETT 

favarerHT- 

TOTofao, TO40, àruI 

afafef 2S.12 

TTOTTOfdO. TTO#O. AfAT 



Demage 
LengthPart Lenethatmated 

Durleg 
Pleed 

Reed/Brdge Neme Stats 
(l KM) Remarks C lon 

Mangalpur RWD Road To Pateher 

Gawn 
Under Agreement 0.800 Motorable& Traffic 0. .100 1.794 

Restored 
PMGSY Path Bairati to Balkahwa Under Agrement 2.035 Motorable&e Traffic 

h- 0.340 2429 
Restored 

Pakwaliya Bar To Partap Pur Under Agroement 4.565 Motorable& Traffic 
he 0.120 2.532 Restored 

PMGSY Pachgama to Parsiha Under Agrocment 2.900 Motorable & Traffic sht 0.520 9.187 
Restored. 

ha-1 Sigade Harijan Toli to Binwnliya Under Agrocment 1.780 Motorable & Traffic 0.105 4.043 
Restored. 

aha- 
Phrsahnee to Tarlattoc Under Agroement 2.035 Motorable & Traffic 0.480 7.946 

Restored. 
Motorable &Traffic ha-1 Mishrauli to Majhauwa Under Agreement 2.337 0.370 18.027 

Restored. 

aha-1| Harnatad to Kunai Under Agreement Motorable & Trafic 8.900 0.630 6.616 
Restored. 

aha-1| PMGSY Singad to Bhedachaur Under Agreement 1.480 Motorable& Traffic 0.144 1.31 
Restored. 

abe-1 
Bairatee Mukhtya Path to Mainaha Under Agrecment Motorable& Trafic 3.610 0.050 2.28 

Restored. 
Pachphedwa to Dhurauli Under Agreement aba-1 1.690 0.168 Motorable & Traffic 

5.519 
Restored. 

Motorable &Traffic PMGSY Amwa to Katharwa aha-1 Under Agreement 0.970 0450 12.034 
Restored. 

aha- Matiyariya to Katiya Under Agreement Motorable & Traffic 1.250 0.050 2.892 

PMGSY Madrhnee to Madrhnee Restored 
aha-1 Baithwaliya Madrhnee Under Agrecment Motorable & Trafic 2.390 0210 2.404 

Restored. 

aha-1 PMGSY Nautrwa to Briyrwa Under Agreement Motorable & Traffic 1.600 0.460 5.082 
Restored 

Motorable & Traffic aha-1 TO1-Chamainia to Gonauli Path Under Agrccmcnt 5.490 0.360 5.129 
Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic ha Semrhnee To Kari Under Agremant 1.550 0.290 5.922 
Restored. 

Motorable & Trafic 
Restored 

Sema To Tanuanwa Under Agrement 14.190 2450 20.718 

aha-1 Songadhwa To Naurangiya Under Agrecment 7.800 0.050 1.053 
Motorable & Trafic 

Restored. 
aha-1 Toawa To tribhuani Under Agreement 6.200 0.090 4.289 

Motorable & Traffic 

Restored.
Motorable & Traffic Harmatar to Bairiya Kala Under Agreement 3.500 0.200 7.005 

Restored 
Construction of roed from Bahuarwa 

Motorable& Traffic ph-1 Tharu Tola Khemaj Patwari's house To| Out of Agreement 
Narayain Garh Tharu Tola 

2.500 0.120 1.60 
Restored. 

Motorable& Traffic Done canal to kataiya Out of Agreement 0.600 0.105 12.742 
Restored.

0.105 2 2.566 Motorable & Trafic 
Harnatar to Khajuri Out of Agrecment 3.500 

Restored. 

LO44-Rampurwa Balmikinagar Road 
ha-1 TO1 to Parsauni (VR24) Parsauni to 

Rampur valmikinagar rad at ch 2300 m 

Motorable& Traffic 
Under Agreement 74.840 0.100 7.361 

Restored 

he- L024-Kataha T04 to Jamira (VR4) 

Kanta to Jamira at ch 7872 m 

Motorable & Traffic 

Restored.Under Agroancnt 27.270 0.100 1.588 



2 3reTt gTefym HTHT FHTTUT TeT gTResya urT 

. 

5T yHET, TTE-1 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

